

Henderson County Local Government
Public Information Office
www.hendersoncountync.gov

Contact: Kathryn Finotti, PIO (828) 694-5003 (O) (828) 989-4737 (C) pio@hendersoncountync.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Henderson County Board of Commissioners to Discuss Draft Resolution on Balfour Parkway

HC-2018-25 Hendersonville, NC – May 4, 2018

At their Monday, May 7<sup>th</sup> meeting, the Henderson County Board of Commissioners has scheduled a discussion of the NCDOT Proposed Balfour Parkway. A proposed Resolution has been drafted for consideration.

The draft reads as follows:

## RESOLUTION ON BALFOUR PARKWAY

**WHEREAS,** The North Carolina Department of Transportation has undertaken the planning process for the "Balfour Parkway" project; and

**WHEREAS,** The planning process has identified several potential routes with significant negative impacts on established residential subdivisions and neighborhoods within Henderson County; and

**WHEREAS,** The neighborhoods are identified as Grimesdale, Carriage Park, Greystone, Foxwood, Stoney Mountain Estates, Dogwood Forest, The Boulders, Hickory Hills and Sycamore Hill; and

WHEREAS, The Henderson County Board of Commissioners being the duly elected representatives of the citizens living in these residential neighborhoods and subdivisions have methodically and thoroughly evaluated the proposed routes; and



**WHEREAS,** The Board of Commissioners desire is to communicate, in no uncertain terms, that the Board will not support, in fact, will oppose any "Balfour Parkway" route that has a direct negative impact on these subdivisions and neighborhoods;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners do hereby resolve that the Board will not support, in fact will oppose any "Balfour Parkway" proposal that has a direct negative impact on the subdivisions and neighborhoods herein identified. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

###